VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item 386 Department of Corrections

Item 386	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Financial Assistance for Confinement of Inmates in Local and Regional Facilities (35600)	\$32,401	\$0
Financial Assistance for Construction of Local and Regional Jails (35603)	\$32,401	\$0
Fund Sources:		
General	\$32,401	\$0

Authority: §§ 53.1-80 and 53.1-81, Code of Virginia

The appropriation in this Item shall be used to pay the Commonwealth's share of the costs to construct, renovate, or expand a local correctional facility. After reviewing requests for reimbursement, the Department of Corrections shall reimburse the Commonwealth's share of costs approved by the Board of Corrections for the following facility, not to exceed the amount shown:

Franklin County Jail - Security Enhancements \$32,401